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Erratum to “Targeted deletion of Fgf9 in tendon disrupts
mineralization of the developing enthesis”

This erratum corrects the following:

Ganiji, E., Leek, C., Duncan, W., Patra, D., Ornitz, D. M., Killian, M. L. (First published February 3, 2023) Targeted deletion
of Fgf9 in tendon disrupts mineralization of the developing enthesis. FASEBJ. 2022;37:e22777. doi: 10.1096/1j.202201614R

The authors report that in the files submitted for publication, a duplicate of Figure 4 was inadvertently supplied as
Figure 6. In addition, in Table 2 in the published article, the ultimate load value for Fgfo***“"* is incorrect due to a compo-
sition error. The authors regret that they overlooked these errors when correcting the page proofs and apologize for any

inconvenience. These errors do not affect the results and conclusions reported in the article.

The correct versions of Figure 6 and Table 2 are as follows:
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FIGURE 6 Cellular density was higher in mature supraspinatus entheses of 8-week-old Fgf9 mice compared to WT. (A)
Representative fluorescent images of the supraspinatus and Achilles’ regions of interest (scale bar 20 pm). (B) Nuclear density and (C)
number of nuclei presented for both Fgf9ScxCre and WT mice at 8 weeks of age; pink dots/lines = female mice; blue dots/lines = male mice.

Scale bar = 50 pm. Data presented as mean +95% CI and p <.05.
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Stiffness (N/mm)

Ultimate load (N)

Work to ultimate load (mJ)
Elastic modulus (MPa)
Maximum stress (MPa)

Strain at max stress (mm/mm)
Toughness (MJ/mm?)

Note: Mean + standard deviation.
*p <.05.

WT

11.23 +£2.11
8.52 +£1.55
4.56 £0.57

138.4 +37.7

25.36 +5.67

0.298 £0.03
3.37+£0.92

FgESchre
9.088 £2.26
6.09 +1.78
3.26 £1.55
124.2 +57.0
19.31 £7.42
0.265 +0.67
2.39+£0.98

p-value
1415
.0406*
1126
.6451
.1701
3175
1241

TABLE 2 Descriptive and
comparative uniaxial tensile test results
for Achilles tendons/entheses in WT and
FgfoS™*Cre at g weeks of age.
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