ERRATUM





Erratum to "Targeted deletion of *Fgf*9 in tendon disrupts mineralization of the developing enthesis"

This erratum corrects the following:

Ganji, E., Leek, C., Duncan, W., Patra, D., Ornitz, D. M., Killian, M. L. (First published February 3, 2023) Targeted deletion of *Fgf9* in tendon disrupts mineralization of the developing enthesis. *FASEBJ*. 2022;37:e22777. doi: 10.1096/fj.202201614R

The authors report that in the files submitted for publication, a duplicate of Figure 4 was inadvertently supplied as Figure 6. In addition, in Table 2 in the published article, the ultimate load value for *Fgf9*^{SexCre} is incorrect due to a composition error. The authors regret that they overlooked these errors when correcting the page proofs and apologize for any inconvenience. These errors do not affect the results and conclusions reported in the article.

The correct versions of Figure 6 and Table 2 are as follows:



FIGURE 6 Cellular density was higher in mature supraspinatus entheses of 8-week-old $Fgf9^{ScxCre}$ mice compared to WT. (A) Representative fluorescent images of the supraspinatus and Achilles' regions of interest (scale bar 20 µm). (B) Nuclear density and (C) number of nuclei presented for both Fgf9ScxCre and WT mice at 8 weeks of age; pink dots/lines = female mice; blue dots/lines = male mice. Scale bar = 50 µm. Data presented as mean ±95% CI and p < .05.

2 of 2 The FASEB Journal

	WT	Fgf9 ^{ScxCre}	<i>p</i> -value
Stiffness (N/mm)	11.23 ± 2.11	9.088 ± 2.26	.1415
Ultimate load (N)	8.52 ± 1.55	6.09 ± 1.78	.0406*
Work to ultimate load (mJ)	4.56 ± 0.57	3.26 ± 1.55	.1126
Elastic modulus (MPa)	138.4 ± 37.7	124.2 ± 57.0	.6451
Maximum stress (MPa)	25.36 ± 5.67	19.31 ± 7.42	.1701
Strain at max stress (mm/mm)	0.298 ± 0.03	0.265 ± 0.67	.3175
Toughness (MJ/mm ³)	3.37 ± 0.92	2.39 ± 0.98	.1241

TABLE 2Descriptive andcomparative uniaxial tensile test resultsfor Achilles tendons/entheses in WT and $Fgf9^{ScxCre}$ at 8 weeks of age.

Note: Mean \pm standard deviation. *p < .05.